## MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION LOWER LACHUMIERE :: SHILLONG

No. MPSC/Ex-C/68/2019-2020/11

Dated Shillong, the 11th May, 2020

## **NOTIFICATION**

The result of the Screening Test to the post of Draughtsman – II under Soil and Water Conservation, Meghalaya held on the 26<sup>th</sup> October, 2019, is hereby declared, the candidates bearing the following roll numbers are declared to have qualified for the personal interview.

## Roll Numbers:

7	10	18	29	43	47	48	75	84	93
96	119	151	157	178	196	197	230	233	235
236	239	240	245	254	259	267	268	269	281
286	295	300						100 min 100 mi	

The candidate above will have to go for **physical and medical test** to be conducted by the Director of Soil and Water Conservation Department. The Director of Soil and Water Conservation is requested to conduct the physical and medical tests.

Chairman,

Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.

## Memo.No.MPSC/Ex-C/68/2019-2020/11 -A Copy for information is forwarded to:

Dated Shillong, the 11th May, 2020

- 1. The Hon'ble Members, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.
- 2. The Director of Soil and Water Conservation, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 3. The Secretary, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.
- 4. Deputy Secretary / Under Secretary, M.P.S.C., Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Officer on Special Duty, M.P.S.C. Cell, Tura / Jowai / Nongstoin / Nongpoh / Williamnagar / Baghmara.
- 6. Dealing Assistant for further necessary action.
- 7. Meghalaya Public Service Commission website (www.mpsc.nic.in)
- 8. Office Notice Board.

Secretary,

Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong